paragraph, the Accounting Auditor shall be deemed to have been re-elected at said General 

Meeting of Unitholders. 

Article 27   Standard for Payment of Remuneration for Accounting Auditors 

The remuneration for the Accounting Auditor shall be up to a ceiling of fifteen million yen 

(¥15,000,000) for each Fiscal-Year End subject to audit, and an amount as determined by the 

Board of Directors shall be paid within three months after the date on which the Accounting Auditor 

requests payment following the receipt of all audit reports that are required under the Investment